

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution
ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution









Ref. No: SXCJ/ACAD/DSC/2023-24/0887 25 September 2024

CELEBRATION OF WORLD HEART DAY

The Department of Science and the National Service Scheme at St. Xavier's College, Jaipur, in collaboration with Indian Dietetic Association and NetProFan, cordially invites all students, and staff to participate in the celebration of **World Heart Day** on 26 September 2024 as part of **National Nutrition Month**. The theme for the event is "A healthy heart is a key to healthy life," which aligns with the United Nations' Sustainable Development Goal 3.

The Chief Guest of the session will be **Prof. Nimali Singh**, Principal, Maharani College, Jaipur, and Convenor, Indian Dietetic Association& Network of Professionals for Foods and Nutrition, Rajasthan Chapter.

Date: 26 September 2024

Time: 11.00 AM

Venue: Auditorium, St. Xavier's College Jaipur

For any queries, kindly contact:

Sr. Dr. Ligimol Louis (Head, Dept. of Science) ligimollouis@sxcjpr.edu.in

Dr Ritu Mehra (NSS coordinator) ritumehra@sxcjpr.edu.in

Dr. Antony Nitin (Antonynitin@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Mr. Rohan Thomas Cherian (rohantcherian@sxcjpr.edu.in)

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/DSC/2024-25/0888-0892

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, NSS, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur